## GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 41 of 2005

The Local Government Act (Laws, Volume 16, Cap. 281)

## The Local Government (Re-Appointment of Local Government Administrator) (Kabwe Municipal Council) Order, 2005

In exercise of the powers contained in section *eighty-eight* of the Local Government Act, the following Order is hereby made:

1. This Order may be cited as the Local Government (Re-Appointment of Local Government Administrator) (Kabwe Municipal Council) Order, 2005.

Title

2. The person named in the Schedule, being a public officer in accordance with paragraph (a) of subsection (1) of section eighty-eight of the Local Government Act, who was appointed Local Government Administrator under the Local Government (Re-Appointment of Local Government Administrator) (Kabwe Municipal Council) Order, 2005 is hereby re-appointed Local Government Administrator for the Kabwe Municipal Council for a period of ninety days from the date of publication of this Order.

Appointment of Local Government Administrator

Cap. 281 S.I. No. 22 of 2005

3. The person appointed Local Government Administrator under paragraph (2) shall discharge all the functions of the Kabwe Municipal Council.

Discharge of functions

4. The councillors of Kabwe Municipal Council shall stand suspended from performing all their functions as councilors from the date of publication of this Order.

Suspension of councillors

**SCHEDULE** 

(Paragraph 2)

Juvenalius Mumbi

P.O. Box 50027 LUSAKA [MLGH/64/9/31] S. T. MASEBO, Minister of Local Government and Housing